
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:957
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2014
LOAN TO SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES QUESTION
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of applications received/ cleared and pending with the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) for grant of loans to small scale industries during the last three years and the current year, bank, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the time by which the pending applications are likely to be disposed off by the banking?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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